

\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 506/2019**
PAWAN HANS LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Puneet Taneja and
Mr. Manmohan Singh Narula, Advs.

versus

THE NEW INDIA ASURANCE CO. LTD.

..... Defendant

CORAM:
SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **27.09.2019**

I.A. No. 13573/2019 filed by plaintiff under Section 151 r/w Order XIII Rule 1 CPC for exemption

Heard.

Allowed, subject to just exceptions.

I.A. stands disposed of.

I.A. No. 13575/2019 filed by plaintiff under Section 151 CPC r/w Section 5 of the Limitation Act for condonation of delay in re-filing the suit

Heard.

The main submission of learned counsel for plaintiff is that there was a delay of two days in re-filing of the suit as plaintiff has relied upon a plethora of documents and a number of documents were got typed to remove objections and delay occurred in re-filing.

In view of ground cited in the application, delay in re-filing is hereby condoned.

I.A. stands disposed of.

CS(OS) 506/2019 & I.A. No. 13574/2019

Issue summons of the suit/application to defendant on filing of PF and through all permissible modes, returnable by next date of hearing.

Put up on 27.11.2019.

**DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 27, 2019/tp

Click here to check corrigendum