

\$~5

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 506/2019

PAWAN HANS LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Puneet Taneja and Mr. Manmohan
Singh Narula, Advs.

versus

THE NEW INDIA ASURANCE CO. LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Seerat Deep Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

**SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **27.11.2019**

CS(OS) 506/2019 and I.A. No. 13574/2019

Defendant has been served. Learned counsel for defendant has submitted that certain pages of set of documents are missing and plaintiff should be directed to supply a fresh set of documents.

Let the fresh set of documents including plaint be supplied to learned counsel for defendant within three days against due acknowledgment. On supplying of plaint and documents, written statement be filed within four weeks along with affidavit of admission/denial of documents.

Replication and affidavit of admission/denial of documents, if any may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Put up for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on 23.01.2020.

**DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 27, 2019/tp

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)