

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 506/2019**
PAWAN HANS LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Puneet Taneja, Adv.

versus

THE NEW INDIA ASURANCE CO. LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Navdeep Singh, Adv.

CORAM:
SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **28.02.2020**

I.A. No.2801/2020 filed on behalf of plaintiff under Section 5 of the Limitation Act seeking condonation of delay in filing replication and affidavit of admission/denial of documents

Heard.

Issue notice on this application to the defendant. Learned counsel for defendant has accepted notice on this application in the court itself and has given his no objection to this application. Copy of application be supplied.

By way of this application, plaintiff is seeking condonation of delay of about 7 days in filing replication as well as affidavit of admission/denial of documents, to which, no objection has been given by learned counsel for defendant. Accordingly, delay in filing replication as well as affidavit of admission/denial of documents is

hereby condoned.

Replication as well as affidavit of admission/denial of documents be taken on record.

I.A. stands disposed of.

DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 28, 2020/tp

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)