



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 506/2019

PAWAN HANS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Manmohan Singh, Adv.

versus

THE NEW INDIA ASURANCE CO. LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Navdeep Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER KUMAR
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

23.10.2020

**File taken up today due to notification no.321/Estt./E-I/DHC
dated 20.03.2020**

Replication and affidavit of admission/denial of documents filed by the plaintiff are still under objection.

Learned counsel for plaintiff has submitted that he tried to reach Registry to remove objections, but Registry was closed. Let the learned counsel to contact with Registry and to take steps to bring the replication and affidavit of admission/denial of documents on record.

Put up for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on 19.01.2021.

OCTOBER 23, 2020/tp

DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any