



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 506/2019**

PAWAN HANS LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Manmohan Singh Narula, Adv.

versus

THE NEW INDIA ASURANCE CO. LTD..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Navdeep Singh, Adv.

Case file has been received from the court of Sh. Purshotam Pathak, Id. Joint Registrar (Judicial) as he is on leave today.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)

ORDER

% **12.03.2021**

THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

Replication filed by plaintiff on 17.02.2021.

Further, affidavit of admission/denial has been filed by plaintiff on 04.03.2021.

List the matter before concerned Joint Registrar (Judicial) for completion of pleadings, admission/denial and marking of exhibits on **05.05.2021.**

**SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 12, 2021

neelam