



\$~9

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(OS) 506/2019

PAWAN HANS LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Puneet Taneja, Ms.Laxmi Kumari  
and Mr.Manmohan Singh Narula,  
Advs.

versus

THE NEW INDIA ASURANCE CO. LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Sachin, Adv. (through VC)

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM PATHAK  
(DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**31.03.2022**

Matter is listed for admission/denial of documents. However, marking of exhibits could not be done as learned counsel for defendants submits that he has filed an application for his discharge as the defendants have engaged a new counsel.

In view of submissions of learned counsel for defendants, matter is adjourned.

Put up for admission/denial of documents on 13.05.2022.

**MARCH 31, 2022/tp**

**PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS), J**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)