



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 506/2019

PAWAN HANS LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Puneet Taneja and Mr.Manmohan
Singh Narula, Advs.

versus

THE NEW INDIA ASURANCE CO. LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Navdeep Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM PATHAK
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

13.05.2022

Matter is at the stage of admission/denial of documents.

Learned counsel appearing for defendant submits that he has been informed by defendant that the defendant is in process of engaging a new counsel and as and when defendant engages a counsel he will be giving his no objection to the newly engaged counsel.

Let court notice be issued to defendant for his appearance on next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 24.08.2022.

MAY 13, 2022/tp

PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS), J

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)