



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 506/2019**

PAWAN HANS LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Puneet Taneja and Manmohan
Singh Narula, Advs.

versus

THE NEW INDIA ASURANCE CO. LTD. Defendant

Through: Mr. Sahil Paul, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN
(DHJS)

ORDER

10.10.2022

%

As per office report, court notice issued to defendant has been served at first address. However service report of court notice issued to defendant at second address is awaited.

It is submitted by learned counsel for defendant that he has been engaged on 08.10.2022 only and seeks some time to file vakalatnama and to inspect the judicial file. He further seeks some time to find out the stage of present case and do the needful on the next date of hearing.

List for admission/denial of documents on 31.01.2023.

DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 10, 2022/cd