



\$~3

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+CS(OS) 506/2019

PAWAN HANS LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Puneet Taneja and Mr.
Manmohan Singh Narula,
Advts.

versus

THE NEW INDIA ASURANCE CO. LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sahil Paul, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

31.01.2023

It is submitted by counsel for defendant that he has filed his vakalatnama on 19.01.2023 and is not having complete set of documents with him till date. Counsel for defendant is directed to file hard copy of vakalatnama before registry within ten days. Adjournment is not objected to by counsel for plaintiff. List for further proceedings on 02.05.2023.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 31, 2023/cd