



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 506/2019**

PAWAN HANS LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Puneet Taneja, Mr.
Manmohan Singh Narula
and Mr. Amit Yadav,
Advts.

versus

THE NEW INDIA ASURANCE CO. LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Salil Paul, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

02.05.2023

It is submitted by counsel for defendant that earlier counsel, who was representing the defendant, has shifted to Bangalore and currently he is not having relevant documents for admission/denial purpose and seeks some time to reconstruct his file. In these circumstances, list for admission/denial of documents on 04.10.2023.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 2, 2023/cd