



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 506/2019 & I.A. No. 13574/2019**

PAWAN HANS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Puneet Taneja, Mr. Manmohan
Singh Narula and Mr. Amit Yadav,
Advts. (through VC).

versus

THE NEW INDIA ASURANCE CO. LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Sahil Paul, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

01.08.2024

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

Case file has been received from the court of Ms. Shuchi
Laler, Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) by way of transfer in
terms of office order dated 28.06.2024.

CS(OS) 506/2019

1. The present matter is at the stage of admission/denial of documents.
2. Ld. Counsel for defendant has submitted that he needs time for inspection of the file. He has further submitted that he is not having copies of documents filed on behalf of the defendant as the same were filed by previous counsel for defendants. He has further submitted that he will request Ld. Counsel for plaintiff to provide copies of documents filed on behalf of the defendant. Let needful in this regard be done.



3. Soft copy of Joint Document Schedule has already been filed. Hard copy of the same has not been filed. Let the same be filed within four weeks as last opportunity.
4. Both the parties shall file hard copies of their documents at least two weeks before the next date, if not already filed.
5. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has submitted that today he is unable to appear physically for admission/denial of documents. Adjournment sought.
6. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents and further proceedings on **01st October, 2024.**

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 1, 2024/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any