



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 506/2019 & I.A. No. 13574/2019**

PAWAN HANS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Puneet Taneja, Mr. Manmohan
Singh Narula and Mr. Amit Yadav,
Advs.

versus

THE NEW INDIA ASURANCE CO. LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Salil Paul, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

01.10.2024

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

CS(OS) 506/2019

1. The present matter is at the stage of admission/denial of documents.
2. As per office noting, nothing fresh has been filed.
3. Soft copy of Joint Document Schedule has already been filed. Hard copy of the same has not been filed. Time sought. In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to the plaintiff for filing hard copy of Joint Document Schedule and the same be filed within four weeks.
4. Hard copies of documents have not been filed on behalf of the parties. Time sought. Let the same be filed at least two weeks before the next date as last opportunity.



5. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents and further proceedings on **26th November, 2024.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 1, 2024/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any