



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 506/2019 & I.A. No. 13574/2019**

PAWAN HANS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Puneet Taneja, Mr. Manmohan
Singh Narula and Mr. Amit Yadav,
Advts. (Mob. No. 9953951910).

versus

THE NEW INDIA ASURANCE CO. LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Salil Paul with Mr. Sandeep
Dayal, Advts.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

31.01.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

CS(OS) 506/2019

1. The present matter is at the stage of admission/denial of documents.
2. Soft copy of Joint Document Schedule was already filed on behalf of plaintiff.
3. As per office noting, hard copy of the Joint Document Schedule has been filed on behalf of plaintiff.
4. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff had submitted that hard copies of documents of plaintiff are already on record.
5. Ld. Counsel for defendant has submitted that he has inspected the judicial file and it has transpired that the documents filed on behalf of defendants are not on record. He has further submitted that he has moved



separate application with respect to the same, which is likely to be coming up for hearing on 06.02.2025. Let appropriate steps be taken as per law.

6. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents and further proceedings on **21st March, 2025**.

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 31, 2025/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any