



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 506/2019**

PAWAN HANS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Puneet Taneja Sr. Advocate with
Mr Manmohan Singh Narula, Mr
Amit Yadav, Advocates

versus

THE NEW INDIA ASURANCE CO. LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Salil Paul, Mr. Sahil Paul,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

06.02.2025

%

I.A. 3076/2025

1. This is an application under Order VIII Rule 1A(3) CPC on behalf of the Defendant for bringing on record certain documents.
2. Subject to all just exceptions, the present application to bring on record the documents mentioned in Paragraph 5 of the present application are taken on record.
3. The fact that the documents are taken on record does not mean that the Plaintiff has admitted those documents.
4. List before the learned Joint Registrar for admission/denial of documents on 21.03.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2025

hsk