



\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 506/2019 & I.A. No. 13574/2019**

**PAWAN HANS LIMITED**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manmohan Singh Narula, Mr.  
Amit Yadav and Mr. Anil Kumar,  
Advts.

versus

**THE NEW INDIA ASURANCE CO. LTD.**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Salil Paul with Mr. Sandeep  
Dayal, Advts.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER  
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**13.05.2025**

%

**Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.**

Regular Stenographer is on leave today. No substitute stenographer available/provided.

**CS(OS) 506/2019**

1. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents and further proceedings on **4<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 13, 2025/v**

**[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)**