



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 506/2019**

PAWAN HANS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manmohan Singh
Narula and Mr. Amit Yadav,
Advs. (M: 9953951910)

versus

THE NEW INDIA ASURANCE CO. LTD.Defendant

Through: Mr. Salil Paul and Mr.
Sandeep Dalal, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

04.07.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

1. There is some discrepancy with regard to admission/denial of documents in the affidavit for admission/denial of documents filed on behalf of plaintiff viz-a-viz joint document schedule.
2. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that the Joint Document Schedule has been filed according to the affidavit.
3. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial and marking of exhibits on **4th August, 2025.**

**SH. GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 4, 2025/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)