



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 506/2019 & I.A. 13574/2019**

PAWAN HANS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Puneet Taneja, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Manmohan Singh Narula, Advocates.

versus

THE NEW INDIA ASURANCE CO. LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Salil Paul and Mr. Sandeep
Dayal, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

17.09.2025

%

List on 10.12.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 17, 2025/RW