



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 506/2019 & I.A. 13574/2019**

PAWAN HANS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Puneet Taneja Sr. Adv, Mr.
Manmohan Singh Narula, Mr. Amit
Yadav, Mr Anil Kumar, Advs.

versus

THE NEW INDIA ASURANCE CO. LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Salil Paul with Mr. Sahil Paul,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

10.12.2025

%

1. Learned Counsel for the Defendant states that there are factual errors in the Order dated 04.08.2025 passed by the learned Joint Registrar and that he will move an appropriate application for the modification of the said Order.

2. List on 22.04.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

DECEMBER 10, 2025

Prateek