



\$~21

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 506/2019

PAWAN HANS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Puneet Taneja and Mr.
Manmohan Singh Narula,
Advs. (Mob.9953951910).

versus

THE NEW INDIA ASURANCE CO. LTD.Defendant

Through: Mr. Salil Paul, Mr.
Sandeep Dayal and Mr.
Harmeet Singh Phillip,
Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

**I.A.No.11592/2026 (u/S 151 CPC for modification of the
order dated 04.08.2025 passed by the Ld. Joint Registrar
(Judicial) of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi)**

1. The matter has been taken up today on filing of the captioned IA.
2. It is submitted that the matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 10.09.2026.
3. Issue notice.
4. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff accepts notice of the captioned IA.
5. Part heard.
6. At this stage, Ld. Counsel for defendant seeks permission to withdraw the captioned IA. The same is dismissed as withdrawn.

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 27, 2026/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)